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Species 

Code
Scientific Name Common Name Percent Occurrence Conditions

QLA Quercus laurifolia Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 100 N E0

SPO Sabal palmetto Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 100 N E0

TDM Taxodium distichum Bald Cypress 92 N E0

QNA Quercus nigra Water Oak 92 N E0

LIQ Liquidambar styraciflua Sweetgum 85 N E0

RVS Rumex verticillatus Swamp Dock 85 N E0

SCA Salix caroliniana Carolina Willow 78 N E0

CAQ Carya aquatica Water Hickory 78 N E0

ACS
Symphyotrichum 

carolinianum
Climbing Aster 71 N E0

COS Cephalanthus occidentalis Buttonbush 71 N E0

SMI Smilax spp. Catbriar, Greenbriar 71 N E0

UAA Ulmus americana American Elm; Florida Elm 64 N E0

ULA Urena lobata Caesar's-weed 64 E1

GAA Gleditsia aquatica Water Locust 64 N E0

CAM Crinum americanum Swamp lily 64 N E0

APS Alternanthera philoxeroides Alligator Weed 64 E2

FCA Fraxinus caroliniana
Carolina Ash, Water Ash, Pop 

Ash
50 N E0

TAS Taxodium acendens Pond Cypress 50 N E0

MSS Mikania scandens Climbing Hempvine 42 N E0
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VRA Vitis rotundifolia Muscadine Grape 42 N E0

HTM Hypericum tetrapetalum Fourpetal St. John's-Wort 35 N E0

CFO Cornus foemina
Swamp Dogwood, Stiff 

Dogwood
28 N E0

LRS Ludwigia repens
Creeping Primrosewillow, Red 

Ludwigia
28 N E0

CRS Campsis radicans Trumpet Vine 21 N E0

VOM Viburnum obovatum
Walter's viburnum, Small-leaf 

Viburnum
21 N E0

RF
Osmunda regalis var. 

spectabilis
Royal Fern 14 N E0

GTM Galium tinctorium Marsh Bedstraw 14 N E0

LJM Lygodium japonicum Japanese Climbing Fern 14 E1

EAA Eclipta alba Yerba De Tajo 14 N E0

BHA Baccharis halimifolia Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 14 N E0

BOC Boehmeria cylindrica Bog Hemp, False Nettle 7 N E0

AVS
Andropogon virginicus var. 

glaucus

Broomsedge Bluestem, Chalky 

Bluestem
7 N E0

AAA Ampelopsis arborea Peppervine 7 N E0

ACE Acer rubrum Southern Red Maple 7 N E0

HYE Hydrocotyle umbellata
Manyflower Marshpennywort, 

Water Pennywort
7 N E0

ICA Imperata cylindrica Cogon Grass 7 E1

ITE Itea virginica
Virginia Willow; Virginia 

Sweetspire
7 N E0

JVA Juniperus virginiana Red cedar 7 N E0

NSP Nasturium spp. Water-Cresses 7 E0

PHS Polygonum hydropiperoides
Mild Waterpepper; Swamp 

Smartweed
7 N E0

MUM Micranthemum umbrosum Shade Mudflower, Baby's Tears 7 N E0



Common Name Stations Percent Occurrence Growth Type

Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14 100 Emergent

Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14 100 Terrestrial

Bald Cypress 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14 92 Emergent

Water Oak 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10,11,12,13,14 92 Emergent

Swamp Dock 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,13,14 85 Emergent

Sweetgum 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,14 85 Emergent

Carolina Willow 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,13,14 78 Emergent

Water Hickory 3,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14 78 Emergent

Buttonbush 1,2,5,6,8,9,10,11,13,14 71 Emergent

Catbriar, Greenbriar 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,12,13 71 Emergent

Climbing Aster 1,2,3,4,5,6,9,10,12,14 71 Emergent

Alligator Weed 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 64 Emergent

American Elm; Florida Elm 1,2,3,4,5,8,10,11,13 64 Emergent

Caesar's-weed 1,4,5,6,8,9,10,12,13 64 Emergent

Swamp lily 2,4,5,6,8,9,10,13,14 64 Emergent

Water Locust 1,3,4,5,7,9,10,12,13 64 Emergent

Carolina Ash, Water Ash, Pop Ash 4,5,6,10,11,13,14 50 Emergent

Pond Cypress 1,2,3,5,8,9,11 50 Emergent

Climbing Hempvine 1,2,3,4,5,13 42 Emergent
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Muscadine Grape 1,3,4,9,10,13 42 Emergent

Fourpetal St. John's-Wort 1,4,6,7,9 35 Emergent

Creeping Primrosewillow, Red 

Ludwigia
1,3,6,8 28 Emergent

Swamp Dogwood, Stiff Dogwood 1,5,9,10 28 Emergent

Trumpet Vine 1,4,13 21 Emergent

Walter's viburnum, Small-leaf 

Viburnum
8,10,14 21 Terrestrial

Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 5,8 14 Emergent

Japanese Climbing Fern 8,11 14 Terrestrial

Marsh Bedstraw 7,11 14 Emergent

Royal Fern 11,12 14 Emergent

Yerba De Tajo 10,11 14 Emergent

Bog Hemp, False Nettle 10 7 Emergent

Broomsedge Bluestem, Chalky 

Bluestem
1 7 Emergent

Cogon Grass 2 7 Terrestrial

Manyflower Marshpennywort, Water 

Pennywort
3 7 Emergent

Mild Waterpepper; Swamp Smartweed 1 7 Emergent

Peppervine 9 7 Emergent

Red cedar 1 7 Terrestrial

Shade Mudflower, Baby's Tears 6 7 Submersed

Southern Red Maple 8 7 Emergent

Virginia Willow; Virginia Sweetspire 12 7 Emergent

Water-Cresses 10 7 Emergent
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